



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 375/2024**
PANKAJ KUMAR JHAAppellant
Through: Counsel(appearance not given)

versus

PUNITA MISHRA & ANR.Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

% **ORDER**
19.11.2024

CM APPL. 67269/2024 –Ex. & CM APPL. 67271/2024 –Ex. (TCR).

1. Exemptions allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The Trial Court Record be requisitioned in e-digital form before the next date.
3. The applications stand disposed of.

CM APPL. 67268/2024 –Int. dir.

4. This is an application filed by the appellant seeking stay of the impugned order.
5. As prayed for, the application is disposed of as not pressed with liberty to the appellant for moving a similar application if the need so arises at a later stage.

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 375/2024, & CM APPL. 67270/2024 –Delay 76 days.

6. Upon the appellant taking steps, issue notice to the respondents



through all permissible modes.

7. The appellant is granted four weeks time to file an additional affidavit setting out the reasons for delay in filing the present appeal.
8. Reply, if any, to the application be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
9. List on 20.03.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2024
sr