



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 375/2024 and CM APPL. 67270/2024**

PANKAJ KUMAR JHAAppellant

Through: **Mr. Kundan Chandravanshi,**
Adv.

versus

PUNITA MISHRA & ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Bipin Kumar, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **20.03.2025**

1. The learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 and 2 submits that he has not received a copy of the appeal.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he will supply it during the course of the day.
3. An additional affidavit of the appellant has been returnable under office objections.
4. The counsel shall have the same placed on record. If objection is one of the delays, the same shall be treated as condoned.
5. Re-list on 15th July, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 20, 2025

Ab/DG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any