



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 375/2024, CM APPL. 67270/2024**
PANKAJ KUMAR JHAAppellant
Through: Mr. Kundan Chandrawanshi,
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Mr. Anuj
Goswami, Advs.

versus

PUNITA MISHRA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Bipin Kmar Jhadav, Ms.
Komal Jhadav, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
15.07.2025

It is already 05:00 P.M.

Re-list on 20nd November, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 15, 2025/prerna