



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 375/2024 & CM APPL. 67270/2024 (Delay of 76 days in filing the appeal)**

PANKAJ KUMAR JHA

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Kundan Chandravanshi,**
Adv.

versus

PUNITA MISHRA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Bipin Kumar Jha & Ms.**
Komal Jha, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER
20.11.2025

%

1. It is already 04:30 PM. No time left.
2. List on 23.02.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

NOVEMBER 20, 2025/ v