



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 375/2024 & CM APPL. 75725/2025 (Ex.)**

PANKAJ KUMAR JHA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kundan Chandravanshi,
Mr. MA Khan, Mr. Ankur
Yadav, Mr. Anuj Goswami, Mr.
Ravi Kumar & Mr. Sahil
Verma, Advs.

versus

PUNITA MISHRA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER
02.12.2025

%

CM APPL. 75724/2025 (Seeking fresh referral to Mediation)

1. The present Application, under Section 151 of the Civil Procedure Code, 1908, has been filed seeking to refer the matter to Mediation.
2. On earlier occasions, the matter was referred to Mediation, but the parties did not appear before the learned Mediator.
3. Moreover, the Respondents are not present before this Court today.
4. Hence, the present Application shall be considered alongwith



the main case on the date already fixed i.e., on 23.02.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
DECEMBER 02, 2025/ v/va/dj