



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 375/2024, CM APPL. 67270/2024, CM
APPL. 75724/2025 & CM APPL. 75725/2025

PANKAJ KUMAR JHAAppellant

Through: None.

versus

PUNITA MISHRA & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Bipin Kumar Jha with Ms.
Komal Jha, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
23.02.2026

%

1. No one appears for the appellant.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent is present.
3. In view of the Bar Council elections scheduled today, no adverse orders are being passed.
4. List the matter on 30.04.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026

yk/kp/tr