



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 375/2024**

PANKAJ KUMAR JHA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ankur Yadav, Mr. Mehraj
Hakim Ali, Ms. Prity
Chandravanshi and Mr. Anshu
Thakur, Advs.

versus

PUNITA MISHRA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Komal Jha, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

CM APPL. 75725/2025 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 375/2024, CM APPL. 67270/2024 (Delay of 76 days in filing), CM APPL. 75724/2025

3. The learned counsel for the respondent submits that reply filed on their behalf has been returned under objections. He seeks time to remove the objection and file the same afresh.
4. Let the reply be filed within a period of one week after removing the objections with an advance copy thereof be also furnished to the other side.
5. The learned counsel for the parties jointly pray that the present



Appeal may again be referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre as there are chances of settlement, *inter se* the parties.

6. Acceding to the same, the matter is referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre for exploring the possibilities of an amicable settlement. The parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on 07.05.2026.

7. List before the Court on 17.08.2026 for awaiting the mediation report.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 30, 2026

p/my