



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010810422024
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 375/2024**
PANKAJ KUMAR JHAAppellant
Through: **Mr. Ankur Yadav, Mr. Kundan Chandrvanshi, Adv.**

versus
PUNITA MISHRA & ANR.Respondents
Through: **Mr. Bipin Kumar Jha, Adv.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **17.08.2026**

CM APPL. 75724/2025 *(seeking fresh referral to mediation b/o appellant)*

1. The present application has already been disposed of on the last date of hearing when, on request, the matter was sent to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.

2. The same may be treated as disposed off on 30.04.2026.

CM APPL. 67270/2024 *(delay of 76 days in filing the appeal)*

3. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for some time to file reply to the present application.

4. Let reply be filed within a period of three weeks, with an advance copy to the opposite side.

5. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter, with an advance copy to the opposite side.

6. List on 02.11.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 17, 2026/r/ss